State of New Mexico Energy Minerals and Natural Resources

Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505 RECEIVED

JUN 04 2014 Form C-141
Revised October 10, 2003

NMOCD Affathmics Copies to appropriate

NMOCD Affathmics Copies to appropriate

with Rule 116 on back

side of form

Release Notification and Corrective Action OPERATOR Initial Re

nHMP1415	5-747	700				OPERAT	OR	Ø	Initia	al Report		Final Report
Name of Company COG OPERATING LLC 229137						Contact Robert McNeill						
						Telephone No. 432-230-0077						
Facility Name Burch Keely Unit #142							e <u>I</u>	njection	Well	***************************************	***************************************	
Surface Owner Federal Mineral Owner									Lease N	No. (API#)	30-01	5-04388
LOCATION OF RELEASE												
Unit Letter S	ection 30	Township 17S	Range 30E	Feet from the	North/	South Line	Feet from the	East/We	est Line	County Eddy		
Latitude 32.81100 Longitude 104.01749 NATURE OF RELEASE												
Type of Release Volume Recovered Volume Recovered												
Produced water						20bbls	15bbls					
Source of Release Steel flowline						Date and Hour of Occurrence O5-07-2014 Date and Hour of Discovery						
Was Immediate	If YES, To Whom?											
By Whom?						Date and Hour						
Was a Watercourse Reached? □ Yes ⊠ No						If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse.						
If a Watercourse												
Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.* A steel flowline failed due to corrosion, we replaced the bad section of steel pipe with a new joint.												
	of produc e sample	ed water were d to delineate	e released any possi	. We were able to ble contamination			a vacuum truck. A I we will present a					
regulations all o public health or should their ope	perators a the envir rations ha ent. In a	are required to onment. The ave failed to a ddition, NMO	report ar acceptance dequately CD accep	nd/or file certain to the of a C-141 report investigate and r	elease nort by the emediat	otifications a e NMOCD m e contaminati	knowledge and und perform correct arked as "Final R on that pose a three the operator of	tive actio eport" do eat to gro	ons for rel es not rel und wate	leases whic lieve the op er, surface v	h may c erator o vater, hu	endanger of liability uman health
							OIL CON	SERVA	ATION	DIVISI	ON	
Signature: Robert Grubbs Jr.						Approved by District Supervisor:						
Title: Senior Environmental Coordinator Approval Date: 4/4/14 Expiration Date: 1/4/14								1/4				
F-mail Address:		rgrubbs@	concho.c	om		Conditions of	f Approval: on per OCD Rul	e & Guid	ielines. 8	Attache	:d 🔲	

* Attach Additional Sheets If Necessary

Phone:

432-661-6601

06-03-2014

Date:

like approval by BLM. <u>SUBMIT REMEDIATION-PROPOSAL NO LATER THAN:</u>

ZRP-2332

Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD

From: Robert Grubbs <RGrubbs@concho.com>

Sent: Wednesday, June 04, 2014 8:53 AM

To: Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD; Jeff Robertson (jlrobertson@blm.gov) (jlrobertson@blm.gov)

Cc: Robert McNeill; Amanda Trujillo; Guadalupe Carrasco; Production Mail

Subject: C-141 Initial Report - Burch Keely Unit #142 (IW) **Attachments:** 05-07-2014 Burch Keely Unit #142 (IW) Initial.pdf

Mr. Bratcher,

Please see attached the C-141 Initial Report for a release that occurred at our Burch Keely Unit #142 (IW) on 05-07-2014 in Eddy County New Mexico. We plan to assess the spill area timely.

Thank you,

Robert Grubbs Jr.
Sr. Environmental Coordinator
432.683.7443 (main)
432.818.2369 (direct)
432.661.6601 (cell)
rgrubbs@concho.com
Mailing Address:
One Concho Center
600 W. Illinois Avenue
Midland, Texas 79701



CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: The information in this email may be confidential and/or privileged. If you are not the intended recipient or an authorized representative of the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any review, dissemination or copying of this email and its attachments, if any, or the information herein, is prohibited. If you received this email in error, please immediately notify the sender by return email and delete this email from your system. Thank you.

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: The information in this email may be confidential and/or privileged. If you are not the intended recipient or an authorized representative of the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any review, dissemination or copying of this email and its attachments, if any, or the information contained herein, is prohibited. If you have received this email in error, please immediately notify the sender by return email and delete this email from your system. Thank you.